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*C202200177a02* 發佈日: 2022年2月14日 

張貼至: 直至另行通知  C202200177a02_ODII 

路線 Route A10 

臨時服務調整 

Temporary Service Adjustment 
 

由2022年2月16日(星期三)起，上述路線班次會作出臨時修改，直至另行

通知，詳情如下: 
Effective from 16 February 2022 (Wednesday), the headway of captioned route will be 
temporarily adjusted until further notice. Details are as follows: 
 

路線 
Route 

每日由鴨脷洲開出 
Daily From Ap Lei Chau 

每日由機場開出 
Daily From Airport 

A10 

0530 
0630 
0730 

1720 
1820 

 

由機場開出19:20之班次將會臨時取消，敬請留意。 
The 1920 trip from Airport will be temporarily cancelled. Thank you for your attention. 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

營運部 (九龍及新界) 啟 
Operations Department (Kowloon & NT) 

 

CF/cwk  

2月 16日生效 

Effective from 16 Feb 


